more particularly described in the “First Schedule” hereunder written 

(hereinafter referred to as “THE SAID PROPERTY”) on the terms and 

conditions including the conditions of lease of the said Property as set out 

therein; 

And whereas the Original Licensees paid to the Corporation a sum of 

`8,500/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) as and by way of full 

and final payment of Lease Premium and entered into an Agreement to 

Lease dated 02/02/2011 and after construction of building(s) on the 

said Plot of land, Corporation shall execute the Lease Deed in favour of the 

Licensee granting the lease of the said Plot to the Licensees for a period of